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Dear Collectors

Welcome to our first Bulletin of 2016. This would
normally be sent to you in early December, but
uncertainties about the new base rate of postage
delayed its production. This edition brings you
the first stamp issue with the new rate.

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

All applications for the
reproduction of Australian
stamps should be made in
writing to:

Manager

Philatelic

Australia Post

GPO Box 1777

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
mailorder@auspost.com.au

I have written to each of you
advising of changes to the
price structure. If you have

not received my letter, please
contact the Mail Order Bureau
so the relevant information can
be forwarded to you.

The Wildflowers stamp issue
was released in mid-December,
ahead of the rate increase,
effective 4 January 2016; issue
details were unavailable for the
November-December edition of
the Bulletin. This colourful flora
issue provided general mail
users with stamps ahead of the
rate rise date.

This year’s Lunar New Year
stamp issue celebrates the
Year of the Monkey, the ninth
sign in the 12-year cycle of
animals in the Chinese zodiac.
The base-rate stamp is offered
through the Personalised
Stamps™ service, which is a
great option for those wishing
to send personalised greetings
or wanting a special collectable.
The 10 new designs in the
Love to Celebrate stamp issue,
available on 25 January, can
also be used in this manner.

australiapostcollectables.com.au

A significant anniversary this
year marks 50 years since

the introduction of decimal
currency in Australia, on

14 February 1966. The new
currency fundamentally
impacted everyday life,
affecting individuals, businesses,
community groups, government
and everyone between. As the
advertising jingle reminded
Australians in the lead-up

to the changeover, “In come

the dollars, in come the cents
to replace the pounds and
shillings, and the pence...”

Finally, those who subscribe

to the new newsletter through
the Australia Post Collectables
website will receive an exclusive
imperforate minisheet as a
thank you, as will collectors who
have already subscribed. So if
you haven't yet signed up, visit
the website before 31 March
2016 to receive your gift.
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/ 7f


mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://australiapostcollectables.com.au

January-February 2016

Contents

Sign up to our online Collectables
Newsletter for your FREE* minisheet

To celebrate the new Australia Post Collectables
website we are offering a free Decimal Currency
-themed imperforate minisheet to our online
newsletter subscribers.

Simply sign up by 31 March 2016 at
australiapostcollectables.com.au

*This offer is open to all collectors who have signed up to the online monthly newsletter by 31 March 2016. Only one minisheet will be allocated
to each subscriber. Address to be provided at the time of sign up at australit .com.au to be eligible for mailout of this special
minisheet. Subscription needs to be finalised by 12am 31 March 2016 AEDST. This offer applies to those who have already subscribed to the
newsletter and provided a mailing address. Australia Post has the right to remove subscribers from the newsletter, or disqualify subscribers to
this free promotion if applicants subscribe using an alias or are under 16 years of age. This offer is not available to philatelic agents and dealers.
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Front cover: Robin Smith/Getty Images © Copyright 2016 Australian Postal Stamp Bulletin Australia is produced
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philatelic products are subject to
copyright and may not be reproduced
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Rose Coneflower
Isopogon formosus subsp. dasylepis

Technical details

Issue date 14 December 2015
FDI Extended to
withdrawal 14 February 2016
Denomination 3 x$1,1x$2,

se-tenant triple

Stamp and Simone Sakinofsky,
product design Australia Post
Design Studio
Printer McKellar (Pemara)
Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
Litho Red

(C100, SGBG40)

Printing Offset lithography
process (Flexographic)
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 50
National Botany
postmark NSW 2019

AUSTRALIA  §]
Rose Coneflower
Is0pogon formasus subsp.dasylpis

auspost.com.au/pstamps

Available
as Pstamps
from 4 January
2016!

Blue Devil
Eryngium pinnatifidum

Spiny Mirbelia
Mirbelia spinosa

Western Australia is the country’s
hot spot for wildflowers, home

to around 10,000 species of

the approximately 20,000 that
occur across the country. This
flourishing botanical scene is the
result of a temperate climate and
isolation from eastern Australia.
Some 60 per cent of the species

are endemic to Western Australia.

Rose Coneflower (Isopogon
formosus) is a low, bushy or
slender, upright shrub that grows
between 20 centimetres and
two metres high. Its compact,
divided foliage has pointed tips,
and its blooms, which begin

as tight globular cones, open

to around six centimetres in
diameter. The stamp design
shows the subspecies dasylepis.

Spiny Mirbelia (Mirbelia spinosa)
is an erect or ascending spiny
shrub that grows from 20
centimetres to 1.5 metres.

1839209

$100

Roll of 100 (s/a)

IRST DAY OF ISSUE
4 DECEMBER 2015
TANY NSW 2019

AUSTRALIA  $2

Golden Rainbow
Drosera microphylla

It has short, oblong-shaped
leaves and its pea-like flowers
cluster along its branches.

First described by Alexander

von Bunge in 1854, Blue Devil
(Eryngium pinnatifidum) is a
perennial herb that grows from
20 to 50 centimetres high. The
bold bloom is a little pineapple-
like in shape, with spiked “petals”
protruding from the flower head.

The delicate Golden Rainbow
(Drosera microphylla) is a
perennial tubular herb that
grows to between 10 and 40
centimetres high. It prefers
laterite and sandy soils and can
often be found on rocky outcrops
in the south-west of the state.
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Wildflowers
Wi |g%f’i5w._e. s

1839002
First day cover (gummed)
$5.30

1839126
Stamp pack
$5.45

Wildflower?"
l.Uildf‘Tngrs |

O f'f'.rﬁ:

For the full Stama product range
Duspost.com oufstamps

1839300 Part of standing
Medallion cover g_:'d,?rsr;mr 1839250
$24.95 e per Booklet of 10 x $1 (s/a)
Limited to 4,000 $10
household

pa

Contains 20x 51 scif-advesive stamps

1839252
Booklet of 20 x $1 (s/a)
$20

The tightly cropped blooms
highlight the distinctive form
and beauty of each species.

1839220
Maxicards (4)
$8




Superhero

stamp pack

The Phantom. =
comlc strip

..ﬁ‘rﬂf-frﬂ(l'i?ﬂz...
900060000 C6OOOOEG
® 0 0 v ¢vd e o ® @0 a8 o
® 6000000605066 66 ¢

1514990
The Phantom stamp pack

© 2015 King Features Syndicate, Inc. $16.95

™ Hearst Holdings, Inc.

Available from 2 February 2016 through participating Post Offices,
online and by mail order.
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Terra Australis
Postage Prepaid Envelopes

A new set of postage prepaid
envelopes is being released to
coincide with the increase to basic
postage from 4 January 2016.

The set of five envelopes
feature a colourful depiction
of the Australian continent
in the postage paid area.

The term Terra Australis is
Latin for “Southern land”.

The idea that a great expanse
of land was situated in the
southern regions was first
introduced by the ancient
Greek philosopher Aristotle.

Reference to Terra Australis
appeared on maps in the

15th century. Over time
belief in the idea seemed to
wane, although some maps
of the 18th century still
marked Terra Australis.

Discovery of lands that would
later become Australia and New
Zealand supported the notion
that the great southern land
mass earlier referred to by
Aristotle was actually only
within the polar region and
not as extensive as first
believed. However, in the early
19th century British explorer
Mathew Flinders named
Australia after Terra Australis.

Technical details

Issue date 4 January 2016

DL, DLW, C5, C4, B4

Denomination

Sharon Rodziewicz,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Stamp and
product design

Printer A & G Envelopes
Paper Postponed Recycled
Precision Carbon
Neutral
AG High Bright
Printing Offset Lithography
process

Mailorder codes

6814501 DL $1.20
6814502 DLW $1.20
6814503 C5 $2.45
6814504 C4 $4.35
6814505 B4 $5.25

6814226 Setof 5 $14.45

Postage Paid area design shown
here in orange



Love to
Celebrate

AUSTRALIA

Technical details

Issue date 25 January 2016
FDI 23 February 2016
withdrawal

Denomination 9 x$1,1x $2

Stamp design  Sierra Delta

Product design

Printer Egotrade Pty Ltd

Tullis Russell Red
Phos (Raflatac 185)

Paper (s/a)

Printing Offset lithography
process
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Sheetlet size 136mm x 128mm

Perforations 14.6 X 13.86
Sheet Module of 50
layout no design
National Melbourne,
postmark Vic 3000

auspost.com.au/pstamps
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This new issue in the Special
Occasions stamp series offers
10 fresh designs for dressing up
your mail. Express your love
through stamps ranging from
a contemporary graphic
approach to a more restrained
traditional design. Love to
Celebrate features stamps
relevant to diverse occasions,
such as an engagement,
anniversary, a wedding, birth,
birthday or graduation. The
designs are also suitable for

Australia

postage relating to more
general occasions or for sending
a simple message of affection.

Through the Personalised
Stamps™ service, you can make
your mark by featuring your
own photograph in the stamp
tab. The Australia, gum and
wattle designs can also be
used in souvenir stamp sheets,
popular with commercial,
sporting and other
organisations celebrating

a notable event.
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6816002

$11.30

First day cover (gummed)
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-LOVE-

CELEBRATE

6816184
Weddings
prestige booklet
$32.95

6816126
Stamp pack
$11.45

Pack
features
aunique

. 510

Contains ¥Ix $1 sef-adhesive stamps

-LOVE-
CELEBRATE

6816252
Booklets of 10
$10 each

6816254

§10
oetains 1 x § seif-adhesive stamps

/

“LovE:
CELEBRATE

510

Contains 0% §1 sefl-adhesive stamps

510
Cortains X x §1 seil-achesive stamps

$10
Contains 105 §1 seif-adhas ve stamps

| 6816258

6816250

| 6816256

| 6816260



Stamp Bulletin

LovE
CELERRATE

'LOVE. . 6816400
CELEBRA E gg;klet collection

Not part of
6816360 standing orders
PNC (limited to 3,500) for mail order.

$19.95 Sale limit of 2
per household

6816220
Maxicards (10)
$18.50
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Order yours online now
auspost.com.au/pstamps

Collect those special moments or
share them wgithﬂfamily and friends

Latest designs

¢ 15 new Pstamp designs to choose
from, including a 2016 LNY Year of
the Monkey foiled design.*

* Great for all occasions, including
weddings, birthdays and invitations.

« A wonderful gift for special
celebrations.

*New designs will be available as stamp

issues are released. Wildflowers designs
available from 4 January 2016
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Christmas Island
Lunar New Year

Year of the

CHRISTMAS ISLAND

YEAR OF THE MONKEY 2016

2>

AUSTRALIA

®

AUSTRALIA

CHRISTMAS ISLAND
YEAR OF THE MONKEY 2016

Technical details

Issue date 3 February 2016
FDI 3 March 2016
withdrawal

Denomination 1x $1,1x $3
Stamp design  Dani Poon

Product design

Sharon Rodziewicz,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer (s/a)

RA Printing

Paper (s/a)

Tullis Russell Red
Phos (Domain C100)

Printing Offset lithography
process
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Minisheet size

136mm x 70mm

Zodiac size 170mm x 210mm
Lotus size 170mm circ
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 50

with design. Gold
foil overprint on
Lotus and Zodiac

National
postmark

Christmas Island,
WA 6798

Lunar New Year is one of the
most important of the
traditional Chinese festivals and
is celebrated by Chinese people
throughout the world. Seen as a
time of renewal, it is also known
as Spring Festival.

Celebrations vary regionally in
China and centre on family. The
celebrations include the burning
of incense for ancestors, and
friends visit each other with
presents and exchange cards.
Traditional lion and dragon
dances are performed and
fireworks are set off. Many

1884142
Minisheet
$u

3JNSSI 40 Ava 1SHId
9102 AdvNHE3d €

CHRISTMAS ISLAND

-~
-~

families stay up to watch a
special New Year broadcast
on television.

The Monkey is the ninth sign
in the Chinese Zodiac 12-year
cycle. Those born under the
sign are considered witty,
mischievous and inquisitive.
The Monkey’s love of learning
and ability to solve problems
make it well suited to careers
in finance, science and
engineering. Famous people
born in the Year of the Monkey
include Hugh Jackman and
Kylie Minogue.
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K
Lucky birth dates
5 2, 13 end 30M of 11 monen
Lucky colours
Ra| Blues. goid and green
Lusky umbers
Zand 3

Good fong Shul
And 0 woler piement, such as o
fish fank. o your hame o office.

Bast howrs.

%
Good Forfune :
N THE LUNAR NEW YEAR

.

Prestige booklet

‘ 1884184
$20.95

>

&' WEYEAR OF THE
MONKEY 2016

1884401 Part of

PNC (11,000) standing
$17.95 orders for
mail order

a' B YEAR OF THE
- MONKEY201

First day cover (gummed)

‘ 1884002
$4.30

GOOD FORTUNE
& PFSOSPER\ITY

-

1884013
First day cover (minisheet)
$4.30

You can use this stamp pack as a
Lunar New Year greeting card to

1884126
Stamp pack/greeting card
$4.45

friends and family. Designed for use
with the PPE and IPPE.
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Stamp Bulletin

SIGNS OF
THE CHINESE <7
ZODIAC

Lo

Includes
a round $2 S
stamp unique . .
to this R
duct

1884404
Lotus sheetlet pack
$9.95
Part of
standing
Limited orders for

mail order

__ edition of

Stamps in this product are self-adhesive

==
e

Ayl d g o

$9999

1884241
Gutter 10 with design
$10

BEYEAR OF THE . 2
MONKEY 2016 15
1884402 1884252
PNC (Chinese New Year Dragon) First day cover (Zodiac)
$19.95 $4.30
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CHRISTMAS ISLAND
YEAR OF THE MONKEY2016

Pstamp design
available
3 February
2016

AUSTRALIA

auspost.com.au/pstamps

1884212
Postcard
$2.20

ARMAL

Iy @

1884231 1884232
PPE IPPE
$1.20 $3.05

mnar r\f ew Year
BE YEAR OF THE MONKEY 2016

L

.

# Tiger & Rabbit

Includes
a minisheet >=<

l : ; HAPPY print_clalii
NEW YEAR n si
1< 1 -

+————_———+

1884403 This year, all included minisheets are

Silk minisheet pack embellished with gold foil.
$25



http://auspost.com.au/pstamps

©
o
~
N
©
©
@
>
o
=
3
@
=i
o
=
=
o
w
a

Technical details

Issue date 9 February 2016
FDI 8 March 2016
withdrawal

Denomination 1 x$1

Stamp and Melinda Coombes,

product design Coombes
Whitechurch
Design

Printer Egotrade Pty Ltd

Paper Tullis Russell Red
Phos

Printing Offset lithography

process

Stamp size 50mm x 30mm

Sheetlet size 150mm x 200mm

Perforations 14.40 x 14
Sheet layout Module of 10
National Canberra,
postmark ACT 2600

lllustrating changes in our
currency, the stamp design
shows the pre-decimal £1
note, and the decimal $1 note
and coin.

On 14 February 1966, decimal
currency supplanted pounds,
shillings and pence in Australia.
The impact of this can hardly
be overstated. Not only did it
require individuals to rethink
the method for everyday
transactions (the three-unit
system replaced by two units),
but it also meant designing,
producing and distributing new
currency (and stamps);
converting monetary machines;
training banking and retail staff;
and a huge public education
campaign.

Designer Gordon Andrews
(1914-2001) created the $1, $2,
$10 and $20 notes released in
1966, as well as the $5 note,

SEEEEEEEEECCNSEEEEEEER
First Day of Issue 9 February 2016
Canberra ACT 2600

released in 1967, and the $50
note, released in 1973. His
bright, bold and airy designs
depict a diverse and inclusive
Australia, representing
Aboriginal culture, a woman
other than the Queen for the
first time (Caroline Chisholm on
the $5 note), architecture and
arts, science and industry, and
Australian fauna.

Gold- and silversmith Stuart
Devlin (1931-) designed the
coins. Like Andrews, Devlin
created superbly modern and
beautifully composed designs,
featuring native fauna and the
Australian coat of arms. He also
designed the $1 coin, which
replaced the $1 note in 1984.

1887002

First day cover
(gummed)
$1.30
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USTRALIA

DECIMAL CURRENCY Al

1887130
Sheetlet pack
$10.45

1887220
Maxicard
$2.20

Richard Breckon

1887184
Prestige booklet
$20.95

1966 » 2016
DECIMAL CURRENCY AUSTRALIA

1966 » 2016
DECIMAL CURRENCY AUSTRALIA

PNC ($1 coin)

1887401 Part of standing 1887402
orders for mail order
$17.95 9,000 of each produced $19.95

PNC ($2 coin)
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Australian Government

Royal Australian Mint

Stamp Bulletin

1711488

2016 Six-coin proof year set

50th Anniversary of Decimal Currency
$100

Token enlarged

Includes engravable
- token and place for photo
N5 1711489
i 2016 Six-coin uncirculated baby
year set - ABC

$45

1711491

2016 Sydney New Year's Eve
1/20z silver frunc coloured coin
$60

about our stamp releases and re

1711487
2016 Six-coin uncirculated year set
50th Anniversary of Decimal Currency

$25

1711490
2016 Six-coin proof
year set - ABC

$125

1711492

2016 Australian Saltwater Crocodile - Monty

$1 1oz silver frosted uncirculated coin
$80

ive online deals.
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THE

PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

1712839 1712836
2016 Australian Citizenship $1 coin 2016 Lunar Baby Monkey
$13.90 1/20z silver proof coin

$65

1712841

1712835 1712834

2016 Australian Lunar Monkey 2016 Australian Lunar Monkey 2016 Australian

1oz silver gilded coin 1oz silver proof HR coin Lunar Monkey King

$95 $109 1oz silver bullion coin
$75

LUNAR CALENDAR

CNO N S5E

1712842

2016 Lunar Monkey
1oz silver rectangular four-coin set
$399

Coins are available for sale to Australian residents only. Coins may not be shown at actual size.

Join our newsletter at auspostcollectables.co


http://auspostcollectables.com.au
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Stamp shows
and events

31 January — SCDAA Stamp Show (NSW)

A stamps and coins fair will be held at Petersham Town Hall from
9.30am to 4pm. Admission for adults is $2. Visit the website at
www.scdaa.com

6 February — Nanango Stamp Club Inc (Qld)

The 22nd annual stamp fair will be held from 9am to 4pm at the
Nanango State High School Hall, EIk Street, Nanango. Admission is
free and a stamp auction will take place at 1pm. Four dealers will
attend. Phone (07) 4169 0256 for details.

6 February - Orange Coin and Stamp Club (NSW)
The club’s monthly fair is held on the first Saturday of each month
at the Cultural Centre hall in Sale Street, Orange from 9.30am to
1pm. Meetings are also held the last Tuesday of each month at the
Orange Community Centre, 79-81 Kite Street, Orange at 7.30pm.

13 March - Bundaberg Philatelic Society Inc (Qld)
An annual stamp fair will be held from 9am to 3pm at the Family
Centre Hall, Kensington Street, Bundaberg. Admission is free and
dealers will attend. A bargain table will also operate on the day.
Enquiries to 07 4152 0388 or 0418 771 751; email enquiries to
shalexander4343@gmail.com

18-20 March - Canberra Stamp Show (ACT)

The Canberra Stamp Show will run over three days (10am to 6pm,
Friday and Saturday and 10am to 3pm Sunday). The venue is the
Hellenic Club of Canberra, Matilda Street, Woden, with entry

$5 for the three days and children admitted free. The exhibition
will celebrate the links between Australia's and Malta's stamps,
WWI and decimal currency. Contact elspeth@grapevine.net.au

or 0417 672 543 for enquiries. Australia Post will attend with a
range of limited-edition products.

20 March - Sunshine Coast Stamp Club Inc (Qld)
The Sunshine Coast stamp fair will run from 9am to 4pm at the
Sunshine Coast Square Dance Centre, 260 Dixon Road, Buderim.
Five dealers will attend and 18 clubs will be there with their
exchange circuit books. Admission is free. For further information
contact the club secretary at PO Box 652, Nambour, Qld 4560.

Stamp Bulletin

Postmarks

First Day of Issue

Wildflowers*

14 December 2015
Botany NSW 2019
*Date extended to
14 February 2016

Australian Legends
21 January 2016
Melbourne Vic 3000

Love to Celebrate
25 January 2016
Melbourne Vic 3000

LNY - Year of the Monkey
3 February 2016
Christmas Island WA 6798

Decimal Currency 1966-2016
9 February 2016
Canberra ACT 2600

Permanent Pictorial

Cooma NSW 2630

Replacement of The Man from
Snowy River design.

Available 27 January 2016.

Temporary Pictorial
North Hobart Tas 7000

Celebrating 80th anniversary
of the CWA in Tasmania.

Available 9 February 2016.

Please note

Labels are no longer printed
as part of the design
make-up for s/a rolls of
stamps produced by
Australia Post.


mailto:shalexander4343@gmail.com
http://www.scdaa.com
mailto:elspeth@grapevine.net.au
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Reprints

Int. Wilderness $2.75 ‘
6791067

Int. Wilderness $7.40 &
6792067

Tropical Fish 5c “‘
6793067

Farming Dairy 10c “
6788067

Int. Panorama 50c¢ “‘
6790067

Int. Wildlife 25¢ &
6795067

Int. Wilderness $2.75 “
6796067

Int. Wilderness $2.75 ‘
($13.75 sheetlet of 5)

6794191

Y -

Native Animals 30c

6799067 ‘-“
Floral Emblems $3.50  @LdL
6812067

Floral Emblems ‘
(booklet of 20)

6797190

Above is a full list of reprints
for 2015. A koala represents
a single reprint; a kangaroo
indicates the fifth reprint,
and so on.

Seven Seas

Wildflowers
Supplement: design set
(gummed & s/a)
Optional: s/a booklet (2)
s/a strip of 3

Love to Celebrate

Supplement: design set
(gummed & s/a)
Optional: s/a booklet (6)

Decimal Currency
Design set (gummed),
Optional: sheetlet

Mail order codes

1887235 Australian Supplement
1887236 Australian Optional
1887238 Christmas Island Supplement

Legends 2016
Supplement: design set
(Qummed & s/a)

Optional: s/a booklet (12),
sheetlet (2)

CI LNY - Year of the
Monkey

Design set (gummed),
minisheet, zodiac sheetlet,
gutter 10 (with design)

$212.00
$243.00
$26.00

Canberra stamp show
18-20 March 2016

Australia Post will attend with a number of special
collectables available only at the show:

» Two limited-edition PNCs marking 50 years of
decimal currency - limit of one per customer

each day

» Special show minisheet (3 versions, one each day)

» Overprinted Decimal Currency Australia 1966 - 2016

sheetlet of 10 stamps

A number of these items will be reserved for daily sales.

21
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New
ISSUES

Stamp Bulletin

January-February 2016

The following pages list all the
products associated with the
featured stamp issues and
miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue
releases, please refer to the official
order form or visit the website at
auspost.com.au/stamps

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this
Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of printing. Australia Post will not
accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information
which may occur after printing. The availability of products advertised

in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. For availability of products, visit

our website at: auspost.com.au/stamps. Where non-Australia Post
products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent
any association with the business advertised or the supply of goods or
services by those businesses.

How to buy

N

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003
Australia

PLEASE NOTE THE CHANGE
TO THE MAILING ADDRESS
FOR PLACING ORDERS AND
CONTACTING THE PHILATELIC
MAIL ORDER BUREAU

L

auspost.com.au/stamps

=

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 39887 0033

=

+61 3 9887 0236

Further enquiries

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
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1839067
1839005
1839002
1839003
1839126
1839220
1839500
1839250
1839251
1839252
1839253
1839209
1839210
1839200
1839241
1839242

1885067
1885401
1885402
1885005
1885002
1885126
1885220
1885400
1885250
1885251
1885252
1885253
1885254
1885255
1885256
1885257
1885258

41176
41188
41189
41264
41190
41191
41192
41177

41179

41086
41087
41259
41184
41187

45255
45205
45206
45208
45209
45213
45214
45215
45182

45183

45184

45185

45186

Stamps (3 x $1, 1 x $2)

Cover (blank)

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (s/a)

Stamp pack

Maxicard (4)

Medallion cover

S/A booklet of 10 x $1
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1
S/A booklet of 20 x $1
Chequebook of 20 x 20 x $1
S/Aroll 100

S/A roll 200

S/A strip of 3

Gutter 10 x $1

Gutter 10 x $2

Stamps (12 x $1)

Sheetlet A

Sheetlet B

Cover (blank)

First day cover (gummed)
Stamp pack

Maxicard (12)

Booklet collection

S/A booklet of 10 x $1 A
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 A
S/A booklet of 10 x $1 B
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 B
S/A booklet of 10 x $1 C
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 C
S/A booklet of 10 x $1 D
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 D
S/A booklet of 10 x $1 E

$5.00
$0.30
$5.30
$3.30
$5.45
$8.00
$24.95
$10.00
$200.00
$20.00
$400.00
$100.00
$200.00
$3.00
$10.00
$20.00

$12.00
$10.00
$10.00
$0.30
$12.30
$12.45
$21.00
$122.00
$10.00
$200.00
$10.00
$200.00
$10.00
$200.00
$10.00
$200.00
$10.00

TBA
TBA
14 Feb 16
14 Feb 16
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
19 Feb 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
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1885259 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 E $200.00 31 Dec 16
1885260 45117 S/A booklet of 10 x $1 F $10.00 31 Dec 16
1885261 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 F $200.00 31 Dec 16
1885262 45118 S/A booklet of 10x $1 G $10.00 31 Dec 16
1885263 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 G $200.00 31 Dec 16
1885264 45157 S/A booklet of 10 x $1 H $10.00 31 Dec 16
1885265 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 H $200.00 31 Dec 16
1885266 49753 S/A booklet of 10 x $1 | $10.00 31 Dec 16
1885267 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 | $200.00 31 Dec 16
1885268 49755  S/A booklet of 10 x $1 J $10.00 31 Dec 16
1885269 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 J $200.00 31 Dec 16
1885270 52578 S/A booklet of 10 x $1 K $10.00 31 Dec 16
1885271 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 K $200.00 31 Dec 16
1885272 52579 S/Abooklet of 10 x $1 L $10.00 31 Dec 16
1885273 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 L $200.00 31 Dec 16
6816067 41746  Stamps (9 x $1, 1 x $2) $11.00 TBA
6816005 41909 Blank cover $0.30 TBA
6816002 41910 First day cover (gummed) $11.30 23 Feb 16
6816126 41911 Stamp pack $11.45 TBA
6816220 41912 Maxicards (10) $18.50 TBA
6816360 46651 Wedding PNC $19.95 TBA
6816184 41913 Wedding prestige booklet $32.95 TBA
6816400 41914 Booklet collection $62.00 TBA
6816250 41732 S/A bklt of 10 x $1 Rose Hearts $10.00 TBA
6816251 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 Rose Hearts  $200.00 TBA
6816252 41733 S/A bkit of 10 x $1 Balloon $10.00 TBA
6816253 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 Balloon $200.00 TBA
6816254 41734 S/A bklt of 10 x $1 White Rose $10.00 TBA
6816255 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 W Rose $200.00 TBA
6816256 41736 S/A bklt of 10 x $1 Hands $10.00 TBA
6816257 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 H $200.00 TBA
6816258 41737 S/A bklt of 10 x $1 Glasses $10.00 TBA

6816259 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 G $200.00 TBA
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6816260
6816261
6816241
6816242
6816243
6816244
6816445
6816446
6816447
6816448
6816449
6816450
6816240

1884067
1884142
1884451
1884404
1884098
1884005
1884002
1884252
1884013
1884126
1884403
1884212
1884231
1884232
1884401
1884402
1884184
1884241
1884242

41738

41749
41752
41755
41813
41759
41810
41864
41765
41905
41908

42084
42091
42093
42402
42096
42097
42102
42104
42103
42105
42111
42106
42107
42108
42109
37111
42110
42087
42090

S/A bkt of 10 x $1 Cake
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 C
Gutter (10 x $1) Australian
Gutter (10 x $1) Gum
Gutter (10 x $1) Wattle
Gutter (10 x $1) Hands
Gutter (10 x $1) Cake
Gutter (10 x $1) Balloons
Gutter (10 x $1) Roses
Gutter (10 x $1) Glasses
Gutter (10 x $1) Heart
Gutter (10 x $2) Wedding
Set of gutters (10)

Stamps (1 x $1, 1 x $3)
Minisheet

Minisheet (pack of 5)
Lotus S/A sheetlet pack
Zodiac sheetlet

Cover (blank)

First day cover (Qummed)
First day cover (zodiac)
First day cover (minisheet)
Stamp pack/greeting card
Silk minisheet pack

Postcard

PNC (Dragon) Chinese New Year
Prestige booklet

Gutter (10 x $1) design

Gutter (10 x $3)

$10.00
$200.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$110.00

$4.00
$4.00
$20.00
$9.95
$8.00
$0.30
$4.30
$4.30
$4.30
$4.45
$25.00
$2.20
$1.20
$3.05
$17.95
$19.95
$20.95
$10.00
$30.00

TBA

31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
3 Mar 16

3 Mar 16

3 Mar 16

31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
31 Dec 16
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1887067 42665 Stamps (1 x $1) $1.00 31 Aug 16
1887201 42664 Sheetlet $10.00 31 Aug 16
1887005 42670 Cover (blank) $0.30 31 Aug 16
1887002 42671 First day cover (gummed) $1.30 8 Mar 16
1887130 42675 Sheetlet pack $10.45 31 Aug 16
1887220 42676 Maxicard (1) $2.20 31 Aug 16
1887401 42678 PNC $1 coin $17.95 31 Aug 16
1887402 46653 PNC $2 coin $19.95 31 Aug 16
1887184 42677 Prestige booklet $20.95 31 Aug 16
6814501 42006 DL Postage Paid Envelope $1.20 TBA
6814502 42012 DLW Postage Paid Envelope $1.20 TBA
6814503 42016 C5 Postage Paid Envelope $2.45 TBA
6814504 42048 C4 Postage Paid Envelope $4.35 TBA
6814505 42057 B4 Postage Paid Envelope $5.25 TBA
6814226 42061 Set of Postage Paid Envelopes $14.45 TBA

1514990 51468 The Phantom stamp pack $16.95 2Feb 16

Sign up to our online Collectables
Newsletter for your FREE* minisheet

To celebrate the new Australia Post Collectables website
we are offering a free Decimal Currency-themed imperforate
minisheet only to our online Collectables newsletter subscribers.

~ ,
australiapostcollectables.com.au

*This offer is open to all collectors who have signed up to the online monthly newsletter by 31 March 2016.

Only one minisheet will be allocated to each subscriber. Mailing address to be provided at the time of sign up at

australiapostcollectables.com.au to be eligible for mailout of this special minisheet. Subscription needs to be

finalised by 12am 31 March 2016 AEDST. This offer applies to those who have already subscribed to the newsletter

and have provided a mailing address. Australia Post has the right to remove subscribers from the newsletter, or

disqualify subscribers to this free promotion if applicants subscribe using an alias or are under 16 years of age.
This offer is not available to philatelic agents and dealers.


http://australiapostcollectables.com.au
http://australiapostcollectables.com.au
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THE
@ PERTH MINT
AUSTRALIA

1712839 45151 2016 Australian Citizenship $1 coin $13.90
1712836 45155 2016 Baby Monkey 1/20z silver pr coin $65.00
1712835 45152 2016 Lunar Monkey 1oz silver gilded coin  $95.00
1712834 45153 2016 Lunar Monkey 1oz silver pr HR coin $109.00
1712841 49768 2016 Lunar Monkey King 1oz silver coin $75.00
1712842 49767 2016 Cl Monkey silver rectangle 4-coin set $399.00

Australian Government
Royal Australian Mint

1711487 43879 2016 Six-coin uncirculated year set $25.00
1711488 43810 2016 Six-coin proof year set $100.00
1711489 43985 2016 Six-coin unc baby year set ABC $45.00
1711490 43816 2016 Six-coin pr baby year set ABC $125.00
1711491 44104 2016 Sydney New Years Eve $60.00
1711492 43701 2016 Australian saltwater Croc $80.00

Already sighed up?

have
bostal addre/ss please visit
the website and sign up to
the newsletter so we can
mail your free minisheet.
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@

g
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:
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COLLECTION
of Australian Stamps 2015

Birth of a
Princess sheetlet
exclusive to
this product

51099

2015 Collection of
Also Australian Stamps

available

5575 $1349

The executive edition,

Australian Territories is individually numbered
Collection of Stamps 2015 and limited to 7,000.

Includes Birth of a
Princess sheetlet.

Available while stocks last via mail order,
online and at participating Post Offices.

Facebook™ N N
n www.facebook.com/ Twitter .' Instagram
auspostcollectables @stampsaustralia  [\S] @auspostcollectables


https://www.facebook.com/auspostcollectables
https://twitter.com/stampsaustralia
https://www.instagram.com/auspostcollectables

Introducing the new Australia Post
collectables website

australiapostcollectables.com.au

Australia Post’s new
philatelic website has been
launched.

Jump online today and
be a part of our Philatelic
community.

The website aims to provide
stamp collectors and philatelic
enthusiasts from across
Australia and the rest of the
world with a central source

of interesting and engaging
philatelic content including:

¢ Philatelic news

¢« New stamp launches

« A look at past and popular
Australian stamp releases

* An events listing

* Gallery with Australia Post
stamp images from the
past and present.

Australia Post Philatelic also
want to hear your stories!

Submit your stories through
the website.

Collector articles will also
be published with stories
including insights into
interesting collections, the
history of your collecting
experience, expert advice in
specialist areas of philately
and event round ups.

Share your favourite stamps
with fellow collectors via
the gallery!

To submit images for inclusion
into the gallery, simply go to
australiapostcollectables.
com.au/gallery and follow

the simple upload process.

The gallery is linked to
the new Australia Post
Philatelic Instagram account
@auspostcollectables.

Join our newsletter

If you would like to be kept
up to date with the latest
Philatelic news, products
and exclusive online deals
visit the website and enter
your details.

What's your favourite stamp issue of 20152

Visit the website

We’ve asked collectors to
tell us what their favourite
stamp of 2015 is.

Whether you like animals,
anniversaries or art, we’d
like to know.

There’s also a series of

articles about “stamps
through time”.

Facebook™
'i www.facebook.com/
auspostcollectables

Twitter™
@stampsaustralia

L] Instagram™
L,J @auspostcollectables


http://australiapostcollectables.com.au
https://www.facebook.com/auspostcollectables
https://www.instagram.com/auspostcollectables
https://www.instagram.com/auspostcollectables
https://twitter.com/stampsaustralia
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Order form

How to use this form

1. Select your products and
enter total on each selection.

2. Indicate whether Signature on
Delivery* is required (domestic
orders $2.95).

3. Add all totals and enter the
full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

4. Enter your name and address
details if not shown here.

5. Fill in your payment details.

6. Return completed order
form (Reply Paid within
Australia only).

Return / exchange

If you have changed your mind
about the item supplied, return
it within 60 days of the invoice
date to arrange a refund or an
exchange. Refunds are not given
for partial returns of items with
a single code. When seeking a
refund, please include a copy of
your invoice with the returned
item and brief details regarding
the reason for the return. This

is subject to and in addition to
any rights you have under the
Competition and Consumer

Act 2010.

Postage and handling

« A postage and handling charge
of $5 applies on all ad-hoc
orders from within Australia.
(overseas orders are A$9).

For Australian standing orders
delivered by issue P&H is $3.
The P&H charge is waived

for bi-monthly dispatch of
standing orders

Allow 28 days for delivery.
The delivery timeframe will
be determined by the last
release date of those items
included in your order.

*

The Signature on Delivery
service provides you with
the peace of mind that your
item has been delivered and
provides proof of its receipt.

Note: Signature on
Delivery does not provide
compensation in the event
of loss or damage and we
recommend Extra Cover on
higher value parcels.

« For more information
about this service visit
auspost.com.au

()

Contact
N\

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003
Australia

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
(Not available for order
placement or credit card detail
updates.)

.

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 39887 0033

=

+61 3 9887 0236

Coins are available for sale
to Australian residents only.

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEDST)

Abbreviations
M mint

PM  postmarked
LE limited edition


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://auspost.com.au
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New issues

Mail L . M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
code

14 December 2015 Wildflowers

1839067 | Stamps 3 x $1, 1 X $2) $5.00
1839005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1839002 | First day cover (gummed) $5.30
1839003 | First day cover (s/a) $3.30
1839126 | Stamp pack $5.45
1839220 | Maxicard (4) $8.00
1839500 | Medallion cover $24.95
1839250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
1839251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1839252 | S/A booklet of 20 x $1 $20.00
1839253 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x $1 $400.00
1839209 | S/A roll 100 $100.00
1839210 | S/Aroll 200 $200.00
1839200 | S/A strip of 3 $3.00
1839241 | Gutter (10 x $1) $10.00
1839242 | Gutter (10 x $2) $20.00
21 January 2016 Australian Legends

1885067 | Stamps (12 x $1) $12.00
1885401 | Sheetlet A $10.00
1885402 | Sheetlet B $10.00
1885005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1885002 | First day cover (gummed) $12.30
1885126 | Stamp pack $12.45
1885220 | Maxicard (12) $21.00
1885400 | Booklet Collection $122.00
1885250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 A $10.00
1885251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 A $200.00
1885252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 B $10.00
1885253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 B $200.00
1885254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 C $10.00
1885255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 C $200.00
1885256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 D $10.00
1885257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 D $200.00
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New issues cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product descrition Price Qty | Value PM
code

21 January 2016 Australian Legends cont.

1885258 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 E $10.00
1885259 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 E $200.00
1885260 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 F $10.00
1885261 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 F $200.00
1885262 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 G $10.00
1885263 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 G $200.00
1885264 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 H $10.00
1885265 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 H $200.00
1885266 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 | $10.00
1885267 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 | $200.00
1885268 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 J $10.00
1885269 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 J $200.00
1885270 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 K $10.00
1885271 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 K $200.00
1885272 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 L $10.00
1885273 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 L $200.00
25 January 2016 Love to Celebrate

6816067 | Stamps (9 x $1, 1 x $2) $11.00
6816005 | Blank cover $0.30
6816002 | First day cover (Qummed) $11.30
6816126 | Stamp pack $11.45
6816220 | Maxicards (10) $18.50
6816360 | Wedding PNC $19.95
6816184 | Wedding prestige booklet $32.95
6816400 | Booklet collection $62.00
6816250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Red Rose $10.00
6816251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 Red Rose $200.00
6816252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Balloons $10.00
6816253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 Balloons $200.00
6816254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 White Rose $10.00
6816255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 White Rose $200.00
6816256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Hands $10.00
6816257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 Hands $200.00
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New issues cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM
code

25 January 2016 Love to Celebrate cont.

6816258 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Glasses $10.00
6816259 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 Glasses $200.00
6816260 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Cake $10.00
6816261 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 Cake $200.00
6816241 | Gutter (10 x $1) Australia $10.00
6816242 | Gutter (10 x $1) Gum $10.00
6816243 | Gutter (10 x $1) Wattle $10.00
6816244 | Gutter (10 x $1) Hands $10.00
6816445 | Gutter (10 x $1) Cake $10.00
6816446 | Gutter (10 x $1) Balloons $10.00
6816447 | Gutter (10 x $1) Roses $10.00
6816448 | Gutter (10 x $1) Glasses $10.00
6816449 | Gutter (10 x $1) Heart $10.00
6816450 | Gutter (10 x $2) Wedding $20.00
6816240 | Set of gutters (10) $110.00
3 February 2016 CI LNY - Year of the Monkey

1884067 | Stamps (1 x $1, 1 x $3) $4.00
1884142 | Minisheet $4.00
1884451 | Minisheet (pack of 5) $20.00
1884404 | Lotus S/A sheetlet pack $9.95
1884098 | Zodiac sheetlet $8.00
1884005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1884002 | First day cover (Qummed) $4.30
1884252 | First day cover (zodiac) $4.30
1884013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.30
1884126 | Stamp pack/greeting card $4.45
1884403 | Silk minisheet pack $25.00
1884212 | Postcard $2.20
1884231 | PPE $1.20
1884232 | IPPE $3.05
1884401 | PNC $17.95
1884402 | PNC (Dragon) $19.95
1884184 | Prestige booklet $20.95




New issues cont.
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Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM
code
3 February 2016 CILNY - Year of the Monkey cont.
1884241 | Gutter (10 x $1) design $10.00
1884242 | Gutter (10 x $3) $30.00
9 February 2016 Decimal Currency Australia 1966 - 2016
1887067 | Stamps (1 x $1) $1.00
1887201 | Sheetlet $10.00
1887005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1887002 | First day cover (gummed) $1.30
1887130 | Sheetlet pack $10.45
1887220 | Maxicard (1) $2.20
1887401 | PNC ($1) $17.95
1887402 | PNC ($2) $19.95
1887184 | Prestige booklet $20.95
4 January 2016 Terra Australis Postage Prepaid Envelopes
6814501 | DL PPE $1.20
6814502 | DLW PPE $1.20
6814503 | C5 PPE $2.45
6814504 | C4 PPE $4.35
6814505 | B4 PPE $5.25
6814226 | Set of PPEs $14.45
New Issues total
Recent issues
Mail - . M
order Product description Price Qty | Value PM
code
30 October 2015 Christmas 2015
1877067 | Stamp (3 x 65¢, 1 x $1.70, 1 x $2.55) $6.20
1877142 | Minisheet $3.20
1877005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1877126 | Stamp pack $9.85
1877220 | Maxicard (5) $9.95
1877250 | Embellished sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ (Dove) $6.50
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Recent issues cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM
code

30 October 2015 Christmas 2015 cont.

1877251 | Embellished sheetlet of 10 x 65c¢ (Gift) $6.50
1877252 | Embellished sheetlet pack $13.45
1877405 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $1.70 (Dove) $8.50
1877406 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $1.70 (Dove) $170.00
1877407 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.55 (Nativity) $12.75
1877408 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.55 (Nativity) $255.00
1877401 | S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ (Nativity) $13.00
1877402 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ (Nativity) $260.00
1877403 | S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ (Secular) $13.00
1877404 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65c¢ (Secular) $260.00
1877241 | Gutter (10 x 65c¢) Nativity $6.50
1877242 | Gutter (10 x 65c) Secular $6.50
1877243 | Gutter (10 x $1.70) Dove $17.00
1877244 | Gutter (10 x $2.55) Nativity $25.50
30 October 2015 Christmas Island Christmas

1876067 | Stamp (1 x 65¢, 1 x $1.80) $2.45
1876142 | Minisheet $2.45
1876005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1876126 | Stamp pack (embellished) $6.95
1876360 | PNC $15.95
1876252 | Embellished sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ Crab $6.50
1876250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $1.80 $9.00
1876251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $1.80 $180.00
1876241 | Gutter (10 x 65c¢) $6.50
1876242 | Gutter (10 x $1.80) $18.00

Recent issues total

Seven Seas

1887235 | Australian Supplement $212.00
1887236 | Australian Optional $243.00
1887238 | Christmas Island Supplement $26.00

Seven Seas total




Miscellaneous

Stamp Bulletin

!\)nrcclilér Product description Price Qty | value
code

1877253 | Chipmunks Christmas stamp pack $14.95
1514962 | Bugs Bunny medallion cover $24.95
1514963 | Looney Tunes medallion cover $29.95
1514990 | The Phantom stamp pack $16.95
1878171 | 2015 Collection of Australian Stamps $109.95
1878214 | 2015 Collection of Australian Stamps (Exec) $134.95
1878194 | 2015 Territories Collection of Stamps $27.95
6811401 | Hong Kong show minisheet $2.80
6810401 | Beijing show minisheet $1.40
1861320 | AFL Premiers souvenir stamp sheet $15.95
1861360 | AFL Premiers PNC $24.95
1861330 | AFL Brownlow souvenir stamp sheet $15.95
1862420 | NRL Premiers souvenir stamp sheet $15.95
1862360 | NRL Premiers PNC $24.95
1861361 | AFL Premiers presentation framed print $195.00
1862461 | NRL Premiers presentation framed print $249.00
6803360 | Remembrance PNC (RAM) $19.95
1514957 | Classic Collection Looney Tunes stamp pack $15.95
1514958 | Thunderbirds stamp pack $15.95
1514901 | Bugs Bunny stamp pack $15.95
1514949 | Avengers stamp pack $15.95
1514961 | Crayola stamp pack $16.95
1514948 | Alice in Wonderland stamp pack $15.95
1514950 | Thomas the Tank Engine stamp pack $15.95
1852255 | ANZAC joint issue stamp coin $180.00
1514946 | War Newspaper stamp pack $17.95
SPECIAL ADDITIONAL PRODUCTS

1870501 | Honoured by Australia FDC (MT) $1.00
1870502 | Honoured by Australia Maxicard (MT) $1.80
1870601 | Honoured by Australia FDC (NM) $1.00
1870602 | Honoured by Australia Maxicard (NM) $1.80
1870701 | Honoured by Australia FDC (RW) $1.00
1870702 | Honoured by Australia Maxicard (RW) $1.80

Miscellaneous total
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Coins
Mail
order Product description Price Qty | Value
code
Perth Mint
1712839 | 2016 Australian Citizenship $1 coin $13.90
1712836 | 2016 Lunar Baby Monkey 1/20z Silver Pr PP coin $65.00
1712835 | 2016 Aust Lunar Monkey 1oz Silver Gilded coin $95.00
1712834 | 2016 Aust Lunar Monkey 10z Silver Pr HR coin $109.00
1712841 | 2016 Aust Lunar Monkey King 1oz Sil Bullion coin | $75.00
1712842 | 2016 Cl Lunar Monkey 10z Sil Rect 4 Coin Set $399.00
1712809 | 2016 Australian Lunar Monkey 1/20z Sil Pr coin | $63.50
1712810 | 2016 Australian Lunar Monkey 10z Sil Pr coin $99.00
1712822 | 2016 Australian Lunar Monkey 1/100z Gold Pr coin | $299.00
1712823 | 2016 Australian Lunar Monkey 1oz Pr col coin $99.00
RAM
1711487 | 2016 Six Coin Uncirculated Year Set $25.00
1711488 | 2016 Six Coin Proof Year Set $100.00
1711489 | 2016 Six Coin Uncirculated Baby Year Set $45.00
1711490 | 2016 Six Coin Proof Baby Year Set $125.00
1711491 | 2016 Sydney New Years Eve $60.00
1711492 | 2016 Aust Saltwater Crocodiles - Monty $80.00
1711485 | Longest Reigning Monarch 50c Unc coin $10.00
1711486 | Longest Reigning Monarch $5 Ag Proof coin $100.00
1711482 | 2016 LNY Year of the Monkey $1 Albr unc coin | $13.50
1711483 | 2016 LNY Year of the Monkey $1 Fine sil coin $50.00
1711484 | 2016 LNY Year of the Monkey $1 1oz sil coin $88.00
1711481 | 2016 LNY Tetra-Decagon 50c Unc coin $12.50

Coins total

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will
be published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. All prices are GST inclusive and are recommended.
Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331 794 within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.
com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order. Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEDST. The price
of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at the time of printing but are subject to change.
The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. All prices shown are GST inclusive where applicable and are
recommended. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau, or your participating Post Offices to check the current price at the

time of placing your order.



http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps

10

Stamp Bulletin

N\

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003
Australia

Order total

Please
note our

new mailing
address

New issues total

Miscellaneous total

Recent issues total

Coins total

Seven Seas total

Subtotal

Signature on Delivery

Domestic $2.95

Extra cover

International (up to $100) A$9.60
Postage and Handling

Domestic $5

International A$9

Order total

See the full range of stamp products available
auspost.com.au/stamps
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January - February 2016

Change of address — New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia, process your
order for philatelic or numismatic products or update our records. Without your personal information we are unable to provide
these services. Your personal information may be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist us in providing these
services, including call centre operators, mailing houses and financial institutions who process your payments. We may also use
your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special offers that we think may be of interest to you. Please
tick the box below if you do not want to receive this information. Your personal information is handled in accordance with Australia
Post Group Privacy Policy which outlines how to access and/or correct your personal information or make a privacy related complaint.
You may contact the Privacy Contact Officer, Australia Post, GPO Box 1777, Melbourne, Vic, 3001 for privacy related queries.

For more information please visit www.auspost.com.au/privacy. For other queries, or to place your order by telephone, please

call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331 794.

I No, I do not want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.

Method of puyment | wish to use my existing credit card []

Money order or cheque (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ ] Money Order [ ] personal cheque [ ] Bank cheque
D Visa D MasterCard D American Express D Diners Club
Please debit my credit card AS
(minimum $10)

coraromeer | | | | JL LD DL

Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘

Name (as it appears on card)

Cardholder’s signature
Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Overseas: 1300 227 840 * Do not send cash in the mail
Australia: 1300 739 826 this is not secure and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

 All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees


http://www.auspost.com.au/privacy
http://auspost.com.au/privacy
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Sign up to our online
newsletter for your
FREE minisheet

This is an EXCLUSIVE offer
to online subscribers!
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We know you love collecting, so we want to offer
you something special. Something different!

Subscribers to the Australia Post online newsletter will
receive this special “collectors release” imperforate
minisheet absolutely free. You’ll then have the
opportunity to collect others in the series as they are

released throughout the year.

Our monthly newsletter will bring you the latest details
about stamp issues, exclusive online offers, great
philatelic articles and information to support your

philatelic interest.




Offer ends
31 March 2016

To celebrate the new Australia Post
Collectables website we are offering
a free Decimal Currency-themed
imperforate minisheet to our online
newsletter subscribers.
This special minisheet is only available to collectors
who have signed up to the newsletter by 31 March 2016.

australiapostcollectables.com.au

Already signhed up?

This offer also applies to those who have already subscribed to the
newsletter and have provided a postal address. If you have not provided
a postal address please visit the website and sign up to the newsletter
so we can mail your free minisheet.

Terms and Conditions

¢ This offer is open to all collectors who have signed up to the online monthly
newsletter by 31 March 2016.

e Only one minisheet will be allocated to each subscriber.

¢ Address to be provided at the time of sign up at
australiapostcollectables.com.au to be eligible for mailout of this
special minisheet.

e Subscription needs to be finalised by 12am 31 March 2016 AEDST.

e Australia Post has the right to remove subscribers from the newsletter
mailing list, or disqualify subscribers to this free promotion if applicants
subscribe using an alias or are under 16 years of age. This offer is not
available to philatelic agents and dealers.

()
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